Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after June 30, 2015, other than giving effect to our sale of 5,742,510 ADSs in
the offering at an assumed initial public offering price of US$12.10 per ADS (the U.S. dollar equivalent of the closing price of our ordinary shares on the
ASX on October 29, 2015) and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses of the offering payable by us, the net
tangible book value per ordinary share would increase to US$(0.33) per ordinary share (or US$(1.65) per ADS), or US$(0.30) per ordinary share (or
US$(1.50) per ADS) if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
US$0.21 per ordinary share (or US$1.05 per ADS) to our existing shareholders (or US$0.24 per ordinary share (or US$1.20 per ADS) if the underwriters’
over-allotment option is exercised in full), and an immediate dilution of US$2.75 per ordinary share (or US$13.75 per ADS) to purchasers of ADSs in the
offering (or US$2.72 per ordinary share (or US$13.60 per ADS), if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full).

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ordinary share basis and a per ADS basis assuming that all ADSs are exchanged for ordinary
shares:

Per ordinary

share   Per ADS
Assumed initial public offering price   2.42   12.10
Net tangible book value as of June 30, 2015   (0.54)   (2.70)
Increase attributable to the sale of the ADSs   0.21   1.05
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering   (0.33)   (1.65)
Dilution to purchasers of ADSs in the offering   2.75   13.75

A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of US$12.10 per ADS would increase (decrease) our pro forma net tangible book
value after giving effect to the offering by US$0.01 (US$0.02) per ordinary share and US$0.05 (US$0.10) per ADS, respectively, and the dilution in pro
forma net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS to new investors in this offering by US$0.19 (US$0.18) per ordinary share and US$0.95
(US$0.90) per ADS, respectively, assuming no change to the number of ADSs offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of June 30, 2015, the differences between our existing shareholders as of such date and the
new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary shares paid at
an assumed initial public offering price of US$12.10 per ADS (the U.S. dollar equivalent of the closing price of our ordinary shares on the ASX on October